qualifying  test  has  so  far  been  held
 according  to  the  Central  Secretariat
 Stenographers’  Service  Scheme.  Three
 qualifying  tests  were,  however,  held
 before  the  Constitution  of  the  Central
 Secretariat  Stenographers’  Service  at
 which  one  thousand,  five  hundred  and
 forty-eight  (1,548)  candidates  appeared,
 of  whom  844  were  declared  qualified.  Of
 them  two  hundred  and  fifty-five  (255)
 have  been  confirmed  so  far  in  the  Cen-
 tral  Secretariat  Stenographers’  Ser-
 vice.  Some  more  confirmations  have
 been  made  in  offices  which  have  not
 participated  in  the  Service,  but  that
 number  is  not  readily  available.